506009517 04/10/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6056227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASML HOLDING N.V.	04/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 324	
City:	VELDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5500 AH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: cathy.fitzgerald@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081468-0449030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHY M. FITZGERALD

SIGNATURE: /Cathy M. FitzGerald/

DATE SIGNED: 04/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=081468-0449030-Executed Assignment-4#page1.tif

PATENT 506009517 REEL: 052366 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the ASSIGNOR, namely:

ASML Holding N.V. P.O. Box 324 5500 AH Veldhoven The Netherlands

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers unto:

ASML Netherlands B.V.

P.O. Box 324 5500 AH Veldhoven The Netherlands

its or their successors, assigns and legal representatives (together and individually hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") any such right, title and interest for all countries, regions, territories, and other jurisdictions throughout the world, in, to and under the invention(s), improvements thereof, and all patent applications (including without limitation all patent applications claiming priority and/or benefit, including without limitation all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications), patents (including without limitation extensions, reissues and renewals thereof), and other intellectual property protection (including without limitation all utility models, designs and inventor certificates, and applications, extensions, renewals and reissues for the same) therefore, together with, though not in any way of limitation, all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other laws and international agreements, the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNEE's name, right to make claims and sue for past damages for all past infringement thereof and rights of recovery for past, present or future infringement thereof, known as

INVENTION

TITLE OF THE SUBSTRATE SUPPORT, METHOD FOR LOADING A SUBSTRATE ON A SUBSTRATE SUPPORT LOCATION, LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD

for which a patent application was executed and/or filed for:

United States of America November 2, 2016 15/308.598

Country Country abbreviation Application number

such that the entire, exclusive and undivided right, title and interest to the foregoing is held by ASSIGNEE;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any government agency, office or official whose duty includes issuing patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on or for the aforesaid invention(s) and application(s) (including, without limitation, all applications filed in or for China, Europe, Japan, Korea, the Netherlands, United Kingdom, Germany, France, Italy, Taiwan, Singapore and the United States), to issue the same to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of all rights, title, and interests thereto and/or as applicant therefor,

AND the ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in the aforesaid application(s) may act on behalf of ASSIGNEE;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes any attorneys or other representatives of ASSIGNEE to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including without limitation any applicable patent or patent application number;

AND the ASSIGNOR agrees that the agreement herein shall be exclusively construed under and governed by the laws of the Netherlands with the exclusion of conflicts of law rules:

AND the ASSIGNOR agrees that any dispute arising from or in relation to the agreement herein shall be submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of the competent court in 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands, unless ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNOR prefers to submit such dispute to an arbitration within the Netherlands;

AND the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that if any provision of the agreement herein is deemed to be unenforceable, void, illegal or invalid, it shall be modified so as to make it valid and enforceable, and as so modified the agreement herein shall remain in full force and effect.

> ASSIGNOR **DATE SIGNED**

ASML Holding N.V. Company: Signor Antonius J.M. van Hoef

Name: Senior Vice President and Chief IP Counsel

ASSIGNEE DATE SIGNED

9 April 2020 ASML Netherlands B.V.

Company: Signor Antonius J.M. van Hoef

Name: Senior Vice President and Chief IP Counsel

> **PATENT** REEL: 052366 FRAME: 0349

9 April 2020